508169826 10/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8217008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACE RAMPS, LLC	02/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTIS, LLC	
Street Address:	N102W19400 WILLOW CREEK WAY	
City:	GERMANTOWN	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9610962
Patent Number:	9102344
Patent Number:	D721465
Patent Number:	8118280
Patent Number:	RE41851
Patent Number:	D625678
Patent Number:	D593724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: barbc@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5137-00299
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/

PATENT 508169826 REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0518

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - State of Delaware - Race Ramps LLC - DE Acknowledgement#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - State of Delaware - Race Ramps LLC - DE Acknowledgement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0519 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:26 PM 02/27/2023
FILED 12:26 PM 02/27/2023
SR 20230724962 - File Number 7323383

7323383 STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

_ 3y.
îs
ited
ompany.
uted by
of the
by the member ny other
served is to o accept th a cop
- bnm:

Ninth: The effective time of the merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on March 1, 2023.

PATENT REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0520

IN WITNESS WHEN be signed by it's auth A.D., 2023	REOF, said Limited Liability Concreted person, this 21st	ompany has caused this certificate to day of February,
S. N. s. And F. Co. State Co. State Co.		. 1
	Ву:	
	Authori	zed Person
	Name: <u>Kurt Ka</u> Print or	The state of the s

RECORDED: 10/12/2023

PATENT

REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0521